1-31-92	01-18-2	2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   - Patent and Trademark Office
V 0.:01			
1.2.01			Attorney Docket No. 10991850-1
1. Name of conveying party(les):	101586	548	ddress of receiving party(ies):
WENDY F. HUNTER		intellectu P.O. Box	T-PACKARD COMPANY al Property Administration 272400 ns, Colorado 80527-2400
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d Yes X No	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	aley a desired cost action as a second action action as a second action
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): SEPT. 21, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)
Serial No.: 09/672,415 Date Filed: SEPT. 28, 2000			
Additional numbers attached? NO			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager		7. Total Fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Rick de la Torre M/S 66-838		En	closed
16399 W. BERNARDO DRIVE SAN DIEGO CA 92127-1899		_X Au	uthorization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· ·	f, the foregoing i	nformation is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a
1/17/2001 MTHAI1 00000306 082025 09672415			
1 FCREA de la Torre	Rick de la Toffe <sup>00 CH</sup> / CCL (State Sylle) Dec 28, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do Not detach this portion			
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner for Patents			
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 011429 FRAME: 0386

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Wendy F. Hunter</u>, a citizen of <u>The United States</u>, and a resident of <u>San Diego</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>USA</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>USER INTERFACE FOR INSTANT AND FULL-FEATURED INDEX PAGE PRINTING</u>
FROM A DIRECT-CONNECT PRINTER

hereby assigns to <a href="Hewlett-Packard Company">Hewlett-Packard Company</a> (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", of the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including the rights to claim priority, and including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office <a href="herewith">herewith</a>, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. <a href="herewith">09/672,415</a>, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificate and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without cost to me or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

1

PATENT REEL: 011429 FRAME: 0387 IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hands and seal:

Date: 9/21, 2000 By: Wendy F. Hunter

STATE OF California )
COUNTY OF San Digo ) SS

Sworn to before me this 2/ 14 day of Losenson, 2000.

RICHARD W. DE LA TORRE Commission # 1273363 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug 10, 2004

Tokal W. Selatare